RESOLUTION NO. 3-2009-34

TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL FOR THE ABANDONMENT OF THE WILLOWS APARTMENTS PUMP STATION IN THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, there is a need and desire to abandon the Willows Apartments Pump Station within the Borough of Barrington; and

WHEREAS, the owner of the pump station, the Borough of Barrington, is proposing the abandonment of the pump station and making connection to the Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority gravity main and is submitting a separate Treatment Works Approval Permit Application to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection for said abandonment; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington, is responsible for constructing, operating and maintaining the pump station; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by Mayor and Council that the Mayor and Council authorizes the submission of the Treatment Works Approval Permit Application and related documents and plans for said improvements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to sign all forms related to the submission, on behalf of the Borough of Barrington.

MARCH 10, 2009

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

BY:__

Mayor John D. Rink

___ ATTEST:_____ Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk